H.R. No. 2183

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Muhamad "Fahim" Azizi of Fort Worth is commemorating 2 a special milestone on June 4, 2009, for on that day he graduates 3 from the Texas School for the Deaf in Austin; and

WHEREAS, Throughout his two years at TSD, Mr. Azizi has remained dedicated to his course work, and he is grateful for the valuable learning experiences he has had at this notable institution; and

8 WHEREAS, Mr. Azizi enjoys participating in karate and 9 spending time with his classmates and friends; he plans to gain 10 employment and explore the business world; and

11 WHEREAS, This memorable occasion marks the beginning of a new 12 and exciting chapter in Mr. Azizi's life, and it is indeed fitting 13 to recognize him at this time for his noteworthy achievements; now, 14 therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas 16 Legislature hereby congratulate Muhamad "Fahim" Azizi on his 17 graduation from the Texas School for the Deaf and extend to him 18 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

19 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 20 prepared for Mr. Azizi as an expression of high regard by the Texas 21 House of Representatives.

Shelton

1

H.R. No. 2183

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2183 was adopted by the House on May 25, 2009, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House